enterprise opportunity into a customer with a binding contract evidencing revenue of not less than (a)
$1,500,000 for the first year after the execution of such contract and (b) an aggregate of $1,500,000 for the
second and third years after the execution of such contract (the "Bonus Condition"). In the event that the
Bonus Condition is not satisfied by December 31, 2016, the Bonus Shares will be cancelled pursuant to the
terms of the Amalgamation Agreement.

Pro Forma Financial Information

The following table summarizes selected pro-forma consolidated financial information for the Company as at

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

14.02.2026 Seite 3/5

June 30, 2016, assuming completion of the RTO and the Offering (assuming gross proceeds therefrom of $5
million and without including any exercise of the Over-Allotment Option). The information should be read in
conjunction with the Company's pro forma consolidated statement of financial position and related notes and
other financial information included as Appendix J to the Information Circular.

Lateral
(audited)

as at
June 30, 2016

($)

CANHaul
(audited)

as at
June 30, 2016

($)
Pro Forma Adjustments

($)

Pro Forma
(unaudited)

as at
June 30, 2016

($)
Current assets 361,387 2,096,294 4,740,525 7,198,206
Total assets 361,387 2,180,270 - 7,282,182
Current liabilities 32,156 3,439,636 - 3,471,792
Total liabilities 32,156 6,209,701 2,314,020 3,927,837
Shareholders'
equity (deficit) 329,231 (4,037,902) 7,054,545 3,345,874

Proposed Officers and Directors

As previously announced, on completion of the RTO, the current directors and officers of Lateral will resign.
In addition to the previously announced proposed new directors and officers, it is expected that Tracy Graf, a
director of CANHaul, will also join the Company's board, such that, assuming the approval of the Company's
shareholders, the directors and officers of the Company following closing of the RTO will be as follows:

Brent Moore - Chief Executive Officer, President and Director
Richard Clarke - Chief Financial Officer and Corporate Secretary
Laine Hotte - Chief Technology Officer